Printed: 11/10/16, at 8:26 AM                                                                                                                                      page: 3
TOWNSHIP OF UNION COMMITTEE
CONFERENCE AND REGULAR MEETING
November 9, 2016


TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE: 


MANUEL FIGUEIREDO, MAYOR
SUZETTE CAVADAS, DEPUTY MAYOR	
JOSEPH FLORIO
CLIFTON PEOPLE, JR.
MICHELE DELISFORT
			
SUNSHINE NOTICE
PRAYER 
FLAG SALUTE
ROLL CALL

PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AND BEEPERS DURING THE MEETING

APPOINTMENT:  6:00PM

	Amecka and Jay Borkar,  Park Liquors 
	
PRESENTATIONS:

	2016 Window Painting Contest - 1ST Place Winners

5th Grade	Calliope Sutterlin		6th Grade 	Kaitlyn Pello
7th Grade	Alexandra Wuethrich	8th Grade 	Daniela DaSilva
High School	Desi Garcia 
	 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

	Conference and Regular Session Minutes of October 25, 2016
	
ORDINANCES:

SECOND AND FINAL READING:

	1. 	Calling for the placement of the question “Shall a Charter Study Commission be elected to study the charter of the Township of Union to consider a new charter or improvements in the present charter
and to make recommendations thereon?” on the 2017 General Election ballot.	
	
DRAFT AND FIRST READINGS:
	
	2.	Adopting the Redevelopment Plan for Merck Site pursuant to the Local Redevelopment and Housing Law as recommended by the Planning Board.

	3.	Amending the Redevelopment Plan for the property commonly known as Block 405, Lots 15, 17, 18, 19, 57 and 58 on the tax map of the Township of Union, (Schaefer Salt).
	
	4.	Amending Ordinance No. 3729 to add handicap parking spaces directly in front of 1016 Lorraine Avenue and 1630 Edmund Terrace. 

RESOLUTIONS:

	5.	Authorizing an agreement with Key-Tech Laboratories to provide Core Drilling on Walker and Washington Avenues at a fee not to exceed $1,650.00, for the 2015 Road Program.

	6.	Amending Resolution No. 2016-139 increasing the amount by an additional $7,000.00 to On Site Fleet Service for the maintenance and repair of vehicles for a total revised amount not to exceed $22,000.00, State Contract No. 89273.

	7.	Authorizing the purchase of a Thermal Imagining Camera from Gen-El Safety & Industrial Products LLC for the Fire Department at a fee not to exceed $12,193.20, State Contract No. 81301. 
	
	8.	Authorizing payment of all approved vouchers for solid waste collection, haulage and disposal at the interim rate of $73.14 per ton for household waste and $91.51 per ton for bulky waste. (October)

	9.	Authorizing an award of contract to Ricciardi Roofing Co. for the partial replacement of the roof on Fire Headquarters at their low quote not to exceed $27,597.00
	
	10.	Authorizing the purchase of thirteen sets of firefighter turnout gear from Quaker Safety Products through Union Fire Equipment Corporation, under State Contract No. 80950, for a total amount not to exceed $27,318.20.	

	11.	Authorizing a one year contract extension with Rich Tree Service for tree trimming and removal for the term of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, for an amount not to exceed $78,000.00 a 0% increase.

	 12.	Authorizing a one year contract extension with D’Onofrio and Son Inc. Landscaping to provide Landscaping Services at Friberger Park and Vauxhall Branch Library from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, for an amount not to exceed $18,650.00 a 0% increase.

	13.	Authorizing an award of contract to Total Metal Transport for the recycling of asphalt, concrete and dirt at their low quote not to exceed $100,000.00.
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]	14.	Amending Resolution No. 2016-71 increasing the amount by an additional $62,500.00 to S. Rotondi & Sons for disposal of grass clipping for a total revised contract amount not to exceed $140,000.00. 

15.	Authorizing an agreement with Prestige Environmental to provide a Licensed Site Remediation Professional to conduct an environmental survey at 874 Lehigh Avenue for a fee not to exceed $3,950.00. 

	16.	Authorizing the submission of an application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation’s Transportation Alternatives Grant Program.

FINANCES:

	Authorize the payment of bills as recommended by Department 	Heads, and approved by a majority of the members of the 	Township Committee.
	Authorize the payment of Community Development Agency bills, 	approved by a majority of the members of the Township 	Committee.

Authorize the refund of overpayment of taxes as listed by the Tax Collectors Office.

Authorize the adjustment of taxes receivable and adjustment of taxes due to State Tax Appeals as listed by the Tax Collector’s Office


COMMUNICATIONS:

	17.	From:  Terri Malanda, Tax Collector, Re:  Requesting the Township Committee authorize checks issued to the following representing the redemption of tax sale certificates;

	NAME		  AMOUNT	CERT#           LOCATION
US Bank Cust/	  $14,870.64	16-00028	1345 Morris Avenue
BV002 Trst & Crdtrs	  $80,100.00
US Bank Cust/	  $520.04	16-00104	1281 Wilshere Drive
PC5 Sterling Nat’l 	  $1,200.00
John Venutolo	  $6,085.52	14-00060	2553 Route 22W
MTAG Cust/		  $7,963.84	16-00123	2075 Springfield Avenue
 ATCF II NJ,LLC        $33,000.00
US Bank Cust/	  $11,483.09	16-00064	2689 Killian Place
BV002 Trst & Crdtrs	  $32,300.00
US Bank Cust/	  $4,918.47	16-00077	1130 Burnet Avenue
For Phoenix		  $30,000.00
US Bank Cust/	  $9,825.04	16-00039	1771 Oak Hill Drive
BV002 Trst & Crdtrs	  $35,100.00
Marc /Dieuvuille	  $870.51	16-00024	736 Midland Blvd
			  $1,300.00
MTAG Cust/		  $77,077.43	14-00055	986 Stuyvesant Avenue
Alteria Fund I, LLC    $70,000.00

18.	From:  Daniel Zieser, Police Director, Re:  Recommending the request for an on-street handicap parking space in front of 1853 Manor Drive Apt. A. be denied.


DEPARTMENT REPORTS:
MONTHLY REPORTS: 	
Clerk’s Office 					Municipal Court	
Police Department					Senior Citizens
Community Development				Engineering Department
Fire Department

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

FOLLOWING THE COMMITTEE REPORTS, PERSONS IN THE AUDIENCE WILL BE GIVEN AN OPPORTUNITY TO SPEAK ON THEIR CONCERNS.  A FIVE-MINUTE LIMIT WILL BE IMPOSED.

NOTICES OF HEARINGS ARE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD ADJACENT TO THE TOWNSHIP CLERK'S OFFICE.  OUT OF TOWN ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS ARE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD OUTSIDE THE CLERK'S OFFICE FOR A PERIOD OF SEVEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT.



ADJOURNMENT.




PREPARED BY THE OFFICE
OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK


------------------------------------------------
EILEEN BIRCH,
TOWNSHIP CLERK
EB/mb
